## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8624-8628/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2021 in WP No.2161/2020 11-06-2021 in WP No.1155/2020 11-06-2021 in WP No.1156/2020 11-06-2021 in WP No.1688/2020 11-06-2021 in WP No.2008/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

AMOL SHIVAJI PATOLE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. (With applns for exemption from filing 0.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by e-mail.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained in the meanwhile.

Tag with SLP(C)No.8300 of 2021.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly) Court Master