Peti (Ari: in W Bomb:

ITEM NO.32 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8300/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2021 in WP No. 1745/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

PRITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8443/2021 (IX)

(IA No.73747/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73749/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73746/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

- SLP(C) No. 8476/2021 (IX)
 (IA No.74115/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74116/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
- SLP(C) No. 8882-8928/2021 (IX) (IA No.74448/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74449/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74445/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)
- SLP(C) No. 8495-8509/2021 (IX) (IA No.74290/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74291/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74292/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.74424/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.74423/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
- SLP(C) No. 8521/2021 (IX) (IA No.74390/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74391/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
- SLP(C) No. 8525/2021 (IX) (IA No.74396/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74398/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
- SLP(C) No. 8520/2021 (IX) (IA No.74385/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74386/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 8930/2021 (IX)

(IA NO.74336/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.74337/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.74335/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and IA NO.74340/2021-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8624-8628/2021 (IX) (IA No.75391/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11758-11760/2021 (IX)
(IA No.83156/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.83157/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.83160/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.83151/2021PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

SLP(C) No. 11058/2021 (IX) (IA No.84350/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84351/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.84352/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 12786-12790/2021 (IX) (IA No.95878/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95879/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.95880/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.95877/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date: 27-09-2021 These matters called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, AOR

Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned

counsel for the Respondent-State, list after four weeks.

3

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash) Court Master