SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8300/2021 PRITI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4229/2022 (IX)

(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 11758-11760/2021 (IX)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83156/2021

IA No. 83156/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8882-8928/2021 (IX)

(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 8495-8509/2021 (IX)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 74292/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 74423/2021

IA No. 74292/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 74423/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8443/2021 (IX)

(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 8476/2021 (IX)

(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 8930/2021 (IX)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL

VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT ON IA 74340/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 74607/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 74610/2021

IA No. 74340/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

IA No. 74610/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 74607/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8624-8628/2021 (IX)

(FOR)

contd....

```
SLP(C) No. 12786-12790/2021 (IX)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 95880/2021
IA No. 95880/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)
SLP(C) No. 21037/2021 (IX)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 162610/2021
IA No. 162610/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)
```

Date: 14-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Apurva, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 8300/2021

Ready matter.

SLP(C) No. 4229/2022

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Application for deletion filed in respect of respondent Nos.5 to 9 be processed as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 11758-11760/2021

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 11758/2021 and respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 11759 and 11760/2021 have filed counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.10 to 12. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' more time, as last and final opportunity, to take fresh steps in respect of the said respondents.

SLP(C) No. 8882-8928/2021

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.7, 8, 10 and 13. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' more time, as last and final opportunity, to take fresh steps in respect of the said respondents.

SLP(C) No. 8495-8509/2021

Respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6, 8, 9, 11, 14, 16 to 18, 21, 22, 30, 34, 36, 49, 54 and 55 have filed counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel

contd....

for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents, as mentioned in the office report dated Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is 13.3.2023. granted two weeks' more time, as last and final opportunity, to take fresh steps in respect of the said respondents.

SLP(C) No. 8443/2021

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.5 and 6.

SLP(C) No. 8476/2021

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect respondent No.5.

Service is complete on respondent No.6 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8930/2021

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 have filed counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.9 and 12. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' more time, as last and final

Contd....

opportunity, to take fresh steps in respect of the said respondents.

SLP(C) No. 8624-8628/2021

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 and 12 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 12786-12790/2021

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.12786/2021. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' more time, as last and final opportunity, to take fresh steps in respect of the said respondent.

SLP(C) No. 21037/2021

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent No.6. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and granted two weeks' more time, as last and final is

Contd....

opportunity, to take fresh steps in respect of the said respondent.

-6-

If fresh steps in respect of the above-said respondents in the respective matters are taken within the stipulated time, be processed as per rules and listed on 25.4.2023 else Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

> ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar