SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8300/2021

PRITI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12786-12790/2021 (IX)

(IA No. 95880/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 4229/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 24783/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 8930/2021 (IX)

(IA No.74340/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT, IA No.74610/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.74607/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11758-11760/2021 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 21037/2021 (IX)

(IA No. 162610/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 8882-8928/2021 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8495-8509/2021 (IX)

(IA No.74292/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.74423/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8443/2021 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8476/2021 (IX)

Date: 06-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR Mr. Suyash Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. Apurva, Adv.

Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Rucha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- SLP (C) No.8300/2021; SLP (C) Nos.12786-12790/2021; SLP (C) No.4229/2022; SLP (C) No.8930/2021; SLP (C) Nos.11758-11760/2021; SLP (C) No.21037/2021 and SLP (C) Nos. 8495-8509/2021
- 1. Shri Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, learned counsel stands designated as Senior Advocate.
- 2. Ms. Rucha Pandey, learned counsel, who appears on behalf of the petitioners states that steps for making alternate arrangements are in progress.
- 3. Needful be done within a period of two weeks.
- 4. She has been apprised of the earlier orders passed by this Court and the steps required to be taken by the petitioners in effecting service upon the unserved respondents.
- 5. Let the needful be also done within a period of three weeks.
- 6. List thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos. 8882-8928/2021

1. Indulgently, as prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners for taking steps for service of unserved respondent Nos.7, 8, 10 and 13.

2. Let the needful be done within the aforesaid period, failing which, the petitions qua the said respondents shall automatically stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

SLP(C) No. 8443/2021

- 1. Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to place on record proof of dasti service, if any, upon respondent Nos.5 and 6.
- 2. Needful be done within the aforesaid period, failing which, the petition qua the said respondents shall automatically stand dismissed for non-prosecution.
- 3. In the event of steps being taken, notices be issued, returnable on 11.03.2024.

SLP(C) No. 8476/2021

- 1. Delay in filing the affidavit is condoned.
- 2. Respondent No.5 stands served. However, none has entered appearance on his behalf.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)