

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8300/2021

PRITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12786-12790/2021 (IX)

IA No. 95880/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 4229/2022 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 8930/2021 (IX)

**IA No. 74340/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT**

IA No. 74610/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

**IA No. 74607/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 11758-11760/2021 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 21037/2021 (IX)

IA No. 162610/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 8882-8928/2021 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 8495-8509/2021 (IX)

IA No. 74292/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

**IA No. 74423/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 8443/2021 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 8476/2021 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 17238-17239/2021 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 9677/2022 (IX)

)

Contd...

Item no.16

SLP(C) No. 8520/2021 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 11058/2021 (IX)

IA No. 84352/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 5170/2022 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 3578/2022 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 9810/2022 (IX)

)

Diary No(s). 21743/2022 (IX)

)

Diary No(s). 22553/2022 (IX)

)

Diary No(s). 15515/2023 (IX)

)

Diary No(s). 16908/2023 (IX)

IA No. 94857/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20760-20761/2023 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 18926/2023 (IX)

)

Diary No(s). 28533/2023 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 8521/2021 (IX)

(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 8525/2021 (IX)

(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 8624-8628/2021 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 27732/2023 (IX)

()

Date : 02-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

**M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.**

**Mr. Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR**

Contd...

Item no.16

Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, AOR

Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms Apurva, Adv.

Mr Vignesh Singh, Adv.

Mr Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Swapnil Baudh, Adv.

Mr. Deepin Deepak Sahni, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) No.8300/2021

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.16

Four weeks time as final opportunity is granted to file vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioners.

SLP(C) No. 12786-12790/2021

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no.5 in SLP(C) No.12786/2021.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 4229/2022

Respondent nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.4 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 5 to 9 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.19.3.2024.

SLP(C) No. 8930/2021

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 6 have filed counter affidavit.

Await service report in respect of respondent nos. 9 and 12.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks time as final opportunity is granted to file vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioners.

Contd....

Item no.16

SLP(C) No. 11758-11760/2021

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C) No.11758/2021, 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.11759/2021 and 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.11760/2021 have filed counter affidavit.

Await service report in respect of respondent nos. 10 to 12 in SLP(C) No.11758/2021.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 21037/2021

Respondent nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Await service report in respect of respondent no.6.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Await service report for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) in respect of the petitioner.

SLP(C) No. 8882-8928/2021

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 7,8,10 and 13 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.19.3.2024.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8495-8509/2021

Four weeks time as final opportunity is granted to file vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioners.

Contd....

Item no.16

All duly represented respondents have filed counter affidavit.

Some of the respondents remain unserved.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8443/2021, SLP(C) No. 8476/2021

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 5 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 8443/2021 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.6.2.2024.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 8476/2021 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 15515/2023

Respondent nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.8.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 16908/2023

Respondent nos.1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.7 submits that they do not wish to file counter affidavit. Submission is taken on record.

Contd...

Item no.16

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 21743/2022 , Diary No(s). 28533/2023

Fresh tagged matters.

SLP(C) No. 20760-20761/2023

Service position not mentioned in the office report. Office to mention the same.

SLP(C) No. 18926/2023

Respondent nos.1 to 6 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.7 submits that they do not wish to file counter affidavit. Submission is taken on record.

Service is complete on respondent no.8 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8521/2021

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 7 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8624-8628/2021

Respondent nos. 1,2,5 and 12 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 27732/2023

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.3 and 6.

Contd....

Item no.16

Respondent no.7 is duly represented in Diary No(s). 16908/2023, hence service shall be deemed to be complete. None has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2,4,5 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

REMAINING MATTERS

Already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court vide order dt.27.1.2023.

List again on 23.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar